
 

 
 

 

 

EUROPEAN CLIMATE, INFRASTRUCTURE AND 

ENVIRONMENT EXECUTIVE AGENCY 

 

LETTER AMENDMENT NO 2 

TO GRANT AGREEMENT FOR 

PROJECT 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LIFE17 CCA/SK/000126 

LIFE DELIVER 



 

 
European Climate, Infrastructure and Environment Executive Agency (CINEA), 1049 Bruxelles/Brussel, BELGIQUE/BELGIË  
Tel. +32 22991111 Office: W910 02/002 - Tel. direct line +32 229-60338 
 
https://cinea.ec.europa.eu/    Christian.Strasser@ec.europa.eu  

  



 

 
European Climate, Infrastructure and Environment Executive Agency (CINEA), 1049 Bruxelles/Brussel, BELGIQUE/BELGIË  
Tel. +32 22991111 Office: W910 02/002 - Tel. direct line +32 229-60338 
 
https://cinea.ec.europa.eu/    Christian.Strasser@ec.europa.eu  

 

EUROPEAN CLIMATE, INFRASTRUCTURE AND 
ENVIRONMENT EXECUTIVE AGENCY (CINEA) 
 
CINEA.D - Natural resources, climate, sustainable blue economy and clean energy 
D.1 - LIFE Energy + LIFE Climate  

 

 

  

 

Brussels, 25/04/2023 

 

 

 

BY EMAIL ONLY 

  Bratislava-Karlova Ves Municipality 

Ms. Lenka Nemcová  

Namestie sv. Frantiska 8  

SK-84262 Bratislava  

Slovakia  

 

Email: lenka.nemcova@karlovaves.sk  

 

 

Subject: Letter Amendment Nr. 2 to Grant Agreement 

LIFE17 CCA/SK/000126 - LIFE DELIVER  

 

 

Reference: Your letter with enclosures dated 26/01/2023 (Ref. 

KV/PROJ/767/2023/2064/LN) 

 

 

Dear Ms. Nemcová,  

 

With reference to your above letter, I hereby inform you that the Agency agrees to your 

request to modify the following: 

 

(1) Forms A1/C2/C3 as set out in Annex II of the grant agreement are modified as set out in 

the new Forms A1/C2/C3 attached to this letter. 

 

(2) The duration of the project in Art. I.2.2 of the grant agreement is extended and shall run 

from 15/06/2018 to 15/12/2023. 

 

With the exception of the modifications introduced by the present amendment letter, all other 

provisions of the agreement as amended by letter amendment No 1 remain in full force.  

 

Your above mentioned letter and the present letter constitute amendment N°2 to grant 

agreement LIFE17 CCA/SK/000126 and form an integral part of it. The present amendment 

takes effect as from the date of signature of this letter.  



 

 
European Climate, Infrastructure and Environment Executive Agency (CINEA), 1049 Bruxelles/Brussel, BELGIQUE/BELGIË  
Tel. +32 22991111 Office: W910 02/002 - Tel. direct line +32 229-60338 
 
https://cinea.ec.europa.eu/    Christian.Strasser@ec.europa.eu  

 

Please inform the associated beneficiaries of the project of the content of this letter. 

 

 Yours sincerely, 

 

 

 

Christian STRASSER   

Head of Unit  

 

 

 

Attachments: 

- Forms A1, C2, C3 

c.c.: 

 

peter.bezak@neemo.eu, Mirjam.Witschke@ec.europa.eu, Daniela.DI-

VIRGILIO@ec.europa.eu 

 

 

mailto:Daniela.DI-VIRGILIO@ec.europa.eu
mailto:Daniela.DI-VIRGILIO@ec.europa.eu

		2023-04-25T16:50:26+0200


		2023-04-25T19:12:01+0200




